
 2017 ELECTION CALENDAR

Date Event Statute

Friday, July 7, 2017, 12:00 Noon Candidate Filing for Municipal offices begins §163-294.2c

Friday, July 21, 2017, 12:00 Noon Candidate Filing for Municipal offices ends §163-294.2c

Friday, October 13, 2017, 5:00 pm Registration deadline for Municipal General Elec §163-82.6c

Saturday, October 7, 2017 Absentee by mail ballots begin for Municipal Gen Elec §163-227.3(a)

Tuesday, October 17, 2017 6:30 pm Absentee Board Meeting 1 163-230.1(c1)

Thursday, October 19, 2017 One-Stop early voting begins for Municipal Gen. Elec. §163-227.2

Tuesday, October 24, 2017 6:30 pm Absentee Board Meeting 2 163-230.1(c1)

Tuesday, October 31, 2017 6:30 pm Absentee Board Meeting 3 163-230.1(c1)

Saturday, November 4, 2017 One-Stop early voting ends for Municipal Gen. Elec. §163-227.2

Tuesday, November 7, 2017 Municipal General Election Day §163-279(a)(3)

Tuesday, November 14, 2017 6:30 pm Absentee Board Meeting §163-234(10)

Friday, November 17, 2017 11:00 am Canvass §163-182.5(b)

Offices To Be Elected in 2017
Municipality Office Filing Fee

Town of Yanceyville Mayor  (1 seat) $5.00

Town of Yanceyville Town Council  (2 seats) $5.00

**NOTE:  Schedule and Offices to be elected are
subject to change via legislative updates or by court
order.
Schedule current as of July 24, 2017
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